
2020-2021 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-5   Conf: 14-3   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Belanger, Hannah 22-22 795 36.1 137-326 .420 70-171 .409 66-85 .776 16 68 84 3.8 26 0 65 66 0 16 410 18.6
54 Jaseckas, Katie 21-21 663 31.6 121-229 .528 36-88 .409 30-56 .536 28 150 178 8.5 47 0 22 37 53 12 308 14.7
33 Klucking, Katey 22-22 804 36.5 83-208 .399 41-130 .315 40-54 .741 21 61 82 3.7 39 1 57 52 2 15 247 11.2
32 Weltha, Ellie 22-22 639 29.0 101-161 .627 8-18 .444 34-60 .567 45 207 252 11.5 43 0 46 49 8 13 244 11.1
24 Davenport, Tiffany 22-22 786 35.7 57-145 .393 24-74 .324 20-24 .833 5 41 46 2.1 39 0 132 67 6 8 158 7.2
42 Thomas, Allison 22-1 209 9.5 37-56 .661 0-1 .000 16-29 .552 14 32 46 2.1 35 0 3 19 7 3 90 4.1
11 Burns, Brioenne 7-0 106 15.1 8-19 .421 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 4 15 19 2.7 12 0 10 12 0 2 19 2.7
34 Mouton, Maya 20-0 260 13.0 17-46 .370 0-1 .000 15-21 .714 10 46 56 2.8 35 0 12 14 12 3 49 2.5
10 Pinkston, Hannah 16-0 170 10.6 6-16 .375 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 8 10 18 1.1 11 0 7 12 1 4 15 0.9
12 Rake, Claire 6-0 7 1.2 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
15 Dorn, Nicole 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
40 Schroeder, Avery 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 568-1211 .469 183-502 .365 224-333 .673 178 656 834 37.9 290 1 355 344 89 76 1543 70.14
Opponents 4360 198.2 548-1425 .385 146-442 .330 200-277 .722 201 476 677 30.8 387 8 230 201 32 157 1442 65.55

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1543 1442
    Points Per Game 70.1 65.5
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 568-1211 548-1425
    Field Goal Pct .469 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 183-502 146-442
    3PT FG Pct .365 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-333 200-277
    FT Pct .673 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 9.1
REBOUNDS 834 678
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 355 230
    Assists Per Game 16.1 10.5
TURNOVERS 344 201
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -6.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 76 157
    Steals Per Game 3.5 7.1
BLOCKS 89 32
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 1.5
ATTENDANCE 350 595
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-32 10-60
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-225

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Truman 375 360 400 386 22 1543
Opponents 305 363 358 397 19 1442

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/27/20 at Lewis W 76-66 45
* 11/29/20 at UIndy W 76-68 0
* 12/05/20 at Mo.-St. Louis W 71-65 125
* 12/12/20 at Lindenwood L 75-80 0
* 12/31/20 at Maryville (MO) W 67-62 0
* 01/03/21 SOUTHERN IND. L 78-83 0
* 01/06/21 WILLIAM JEWELL W 77-63 50
* 01/14/21 MISSOURI S&T W 83-71 0
* 01/16/21 MARYVILLE (MO) W 83-72 25
* 01/19/21 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 75-63 0
* 01/23/21 at William Jewell W 51-46 0
* 01/28/21 at McKendree W 68-65 0
* 01/30/21 at Southern Indiana W 73-67 0
* 02/04/21 UINDY L 74-78 50
* 02/06/21 LEWIS W 83-74 75
* 02/25/21 ROCKHURST W 76-69 50
* 02/27/21 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 47-41 50

03/03/21 MARYVILLE (MO) W 76-73 50
* 03/06/21 WILLIAM JEWELL W 68-52 0

03/07/21 at Drury L 60-76 50
03/12/21 vs Northwood W 55-42 225
03/13/21 at Drury L 51-66 375

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-3   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Belanger, Hannah 18-18 646 35.9 116-264 .439 57-133 .429 59-75 .787 11 62 73 4.1 19 0 57 56 0 15 348 19.3
54 Jaseckas, Katie 17-17 520 30.6 98-183 .536 27-69 .391 30-54 .556 22 120 142 8.4 42 0 20 32 37 6 253 14.9
33 Klucking, Katey 18-18 649 36.1 70-167 .419 36-105 .343 33-44 .750 17 51 68 3.8 33 1 44 42 1 10 209 11.6
32 Weltha, Ellie 18-18 491 27.3 75-119 .630 8-17 .471 31-51 .608 34 156 190 10.6 34 0 35 38 8 12 189 10.5
24 Davenport, Tiffany 18-18 637 35.4 48-113 .425 21-58 .362 19-22 .864 2 32 34 1.9 29 0 115 53 5 8 136 7.6
42 Thomas, Allison 18-1 189 10.5 32-47 .681 0-0 .000 16-29 .552 12 31 43 2.4 29 0 3 18 7 3 80 4.4
34 Mouton, Maya 17-0 251 14.8 17-41 .415 0-1 .000 15-21 .714 8 43 51 3.0 32 0 12 13 11 3 49 2.9
11 Burns, Brioenne 7-0 106 15.1 8-19 .421 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 4 15 19 2.7 12 0 10 12 0 2 19 2.7
10 Pinkston, Hannah 12-0 144 12.0 6-16 .375 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 7 8 15 1.3 9 0 7 8 1 4 15 1.3
12 Rake, Claire 5-0 6 1.2 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
15 Dorn, Nicole 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
40 Schroeder, Avery 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 471-974 .484 153-402 .381 206-300 .687 134 539 673 37.4 242 1 304 281 70 63 1301 72.28
Opponents 3560 197.8 443-1158 .383 130-388 .335 169-235 .719 157 378 535 29.7 330 8 199 168 23 126 1185 65.83

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1301 1185
    Points Per Game 72.3 65.8
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 471-974 443-1158
    Field Goal Pct .484 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-402 130-388
    3PT FG Pct .381 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-300 169-235
    FT Pct .687 .719
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 9.4
REBOUNDS 673 536
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.6 –
ASSISTS 304 199
    Assists Per Game 16.9 11.1
TURNOVERS 281 168
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 9.3
    Turnovers Margin -6.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 63 126
    Steals Per Game 3.5 7.0
BLOCKS 70 23
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 1.3
ATTENDANCE 300 170
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-30 8-21
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Truman 314 301 345 319 22 1301
Opponents 246 288 305 327 19 1185

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/20 at  Lewis W 76-66 45
11/29/20 at  UIndy W 76-68 0
12/05/20 at  Mo.-St. Louis W 71-65 125
12/12/20 at  Lindenwood L 75-80 0
12/31/20 at  Maryville (MO) W 67-62 0
01/03/21 SOUTHERN IND. L 78-83 0
01/06/21 WILLIAM JEWELL W 77-63 50
01/14/21 MISSOURI S&T W 83-71 0
01/16/21 MARYVILLE (MO) W 83-72 25
01/19/21 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 75-63 0
01/23/21 at  William Jewell W 51-46 0
01/28/21 at  McKendree W 68-65 0
01/30/21 at  Southern Indiana W 73-67 0
02/04/21 UINDY L 74-78 50
02/06/21 LEWIS W 83-74 75
02/25/21 ROCKHURST W 76-69 50
02/27/21 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 47-41 50
03/06/21 WILLIAM JEWELL W 68-52 0


